attributable to the use of Funds under this Agreement at the time of expiration, cancellation, or termination of this 
Agreement.  

2. Real property under the Subrecipient’s control that was acquired or improved, in whole or in part, 

with Funds under this Agreement in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be used to meet one 
of the CDBG National Objectives pursuant to 24 CFR 570.208, as may be amended, until five (5) years after expiration 
of this Agreement or such longer period of time as the City deems appropriate.  If the Subrecipient fails to use CDBG-